RESOLUTION 2018 -320

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING REIMBURSEMENT FOR CANCELLATION OF RECREATION PROGRAM CLASSES

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Finance Office is hereby directed to issue a check to the following:

Wendy Kelly Great Adv. Trip

47 Water Street \$50.00

Barnegat, NJ

Jennifer Kirsch Great Adv. Trip

33 David Dr. \$50.00

Barnegat, NJ

Doralie Mcclean Great Adv. Trip

500 Lakewood Dr. \$25.00

Lanoka Harbor

Tiffany Brunson Great Adv. Trip

84 Deer Run Dr. S. \$25.00

Barnegat, NJ

Heidi Jodce Great Adv. Trip

1 Periwinkle Dr. \$50.00

Barnegat, NJ

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele A. Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 2nd day of October, 2018, in the Municipal Complex 900 W. Bay Avenue Barnegat NJ 08005

Michele A. Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk